issued Shares were listed on Main Board of the Stock Exchange on 28 December 2017. The
Group is principally engaged in provision of foundation engineering services in Hong Kong.

Financial and general information in relation to the Group are set out in “Appendix II
– Financial Information of the Group” and “Appendix III – General Information of the
Group” to this Composite Document.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the authorised share capital of the Company was
HK$20,000,000 divided into 2,000,000,000 ordinary shares, and there were 800,000,000
Shares in issue. The Company did not have any outstanding options, warrants or derivatives
or convertible rights affecting the Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to Completion; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and as at the Latest Practicable
Date:

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 23 –

Immediately prior
to Completion

Immediately upon Completion and
as at the Latest Practicable Date

Number of
Shares Approximate (%)

Number of
Shares Approximate (%)

The Offeror and parties acting
in concert with it (Note 1)

–The Offeror (Note 2) 230,000,000 28.75 330,000,000 41.25
–The Vendor (Note 3) 302,910,000 37.86 202,910,000 25.36

Sub Total 532,910,000 66.61 532,910,000 66.61

Public Shareholders 267,090,000 33.39 267,090,000 33.39

Total 800,000,000 100 800,000,000 100

Notes:

1. As the Offeror and the Vendor each own 20% or more of the voting rights of the Company, the
Offeror and the Vendor are (i) each associated company of the Company pursuant to the Takeovers
Code; and (ii) presumed to be parties acting in concert by virtue of class (1) of the definition of
acting in concert under the Takeovers Code.

2. The Offeror is a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability, which is wholly owned by
Mr. Ling, an executive Director and substantial shareholder of the Company. Therefore, Mr. Ling is
deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by the Offeror under the SFO.